Terms and Conditions

Contribution Notice:

Contributions are made with the understanding that Greater Faith Ministries and Schools has complete control of the donated funds and discretion as to the use of the funds, so that the funds are used to carry out Greater Faith Ministries and Schools tax-exempt purposes and functions.

Personal information:

We do not sell or share billing information about you. We do not share your personal information outside of our associated ministries.

Terms and Conditions:

By making a donation, you authorize Greater Faith Ministries and Schools to charge your credit card/debit for the donation. You acknowledge that you have full authority to make this charge to this credit/debit card and this authorization is to remain in full force and effect until:

1. You send an email to <u>feliciajefferson333@yahoo.com</u> or in writing to Greater Faith Ministries and Schools Finance Dept. – 6723 S. Western Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90047. You understand that it may take up to three (3) weeks to process any email or written requests from time of receipt at Greater Faith Ministries and Schools, during this time your credit card may be charged.

If your donation is refused by your financial institution for any reason, including over-limit, closed account, insufficient funds, or unauthorized account, Greater Faith Ministries and Schools will not be able to process your donation and may freeze your future online donation request, or only accept cash donations, until you submit updated information to Greater Faith Ministries and Schools.

You understand and agree that you will notify Greater Faith Ministries and Schools. Finance Dept. – 6723 S. Western Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90047 or send an email to within thirty (30) days to <u>feliciajefferson333@yahoo.com</u>, if you think the donation has been incorrectly charged to your credit/debit card. Greater Faith Ministries and Schools will correct, as soon as possible, any direct charges made in error, but you agree not to hold the church liable for any contingent expenses, related losses or further charges that result from the incorrect charge.

All contributions are made with the understanding that Greater Faith Ministries and Schools has complete control of the donated funds and discretion as to the use of the funds, so that the funds are used to carry out Greater Faith Ministries and Schools tax-exempt purposes and functions.

All donations made to Greater Faith Ministries and Schools are tax-deductible. We are a 501©3 Non-Profit Organization that is authorized to receive monetary donations. If requested in writing, you may receive a Tax Donation letter at the end of the year that will coincide with your monetary donations made during that tax year.

Online Giving Privacy Policy

Greater Faith Ministries and Schools is committed to ensuring the privacy of all users' information.

Application of privacy policy

This privacy policy applies to all personal information submitted by Users through **Greater Faith Ministries and Schools** website (the "Website").

Personal information

The Church will collect general information about you, such as your name, address, and contact details so the Church can contact you. We may also collect this and other types of personal information during the course of dealing with you, for example, when you wish to obtain goods or services from the Church, when you register for conferences or events, and when you participate in Church activities or complete other forms. The Church will not collect any personal information about visitors to the website except when they knowingly provide it.

In order to make a payment to **Greater Faith Ministries and Schools**, all Users will need to submit certain personal information about themselves (as prompted by the Website and/or Application), including their name, phone number, postal and email address. Users may be asked to submit further information from time to time.

Use of information and data

We use the information you provide for the purposes for which it was originally collected, for example, to respond to your email or to provide the programs or services you requested. We may also use this information to help us improve the content and functionality of our website, to better understand the needs and interests of the people and organizations that use our website, and to improve our programs and services.

Consent

By accessing the Website, all Users consent to the collection, use, disclosure, storage and processing of their information in accordance with this privacy policy.

Changes to privacy policy

The Church may amend or update this privacy policy from time to time, with or without notice to Users. All Users agree to be bound by the privacy policy that is in effect at the time they access the Website.

Protection of Personal Information

The Church takes precautions—including administrative, technical, and physical measures to safeguard your personal information against loss, theft, and misuse, as well as against unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction.

Retention

The Church will retain your personal information for the period necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy unless a longer retention period is required or permitted by law.

Online Giving

The "giving" page is provided as a convenience to church members and friends who regularly give to support **Greater Faith Ministries and Schools** and its ongoing activities in the community. If you are a visitor to our website you are welcome to make a donation but should feel no obligation to make a financial contribution using this online facility.

Types Of Credit Cards

We currently accept VISA, American Express, Discover, and MasterCard.

Receipts

You will receive a receipt via email confirming your transaction.

Currency

All online transactions from Greater Faith Ministries and Schools website are processed in US dollars.

Payments & Security

Your personal and credit card details are collected and processed via EProcessing Network using industry standard data encryption. Our payment form is on an encrypted and secure server and payments are processed by <u>National Payment Processing</u> in compliance with the PCI DSS (Payment Card Industry Data Security Standard) for accepting credit card payments online. If you have any questions regarding our security policy, please contact **Greater Faith Ministries and Schools** h via our <u>Contact Us</u> page.

Refund Policy

Online Giving –

Please check carefully with all giving or payment amounts prior to completing your transaction. We do not normally give refunds if you simply change your mind. However, if you believe an error has been made in connection with processing of an online donation, please contact **Greater Faith Ministries and Schools** immediately via our <u>Contact Us</u> page.